
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:653
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
SOCIAL NETWORKING PORTAL
Munda Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to launch social networking portal for the first time;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any security norms have been framed by the Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) The Ministry of External Affairs does not contemplate the launch of a Social Networking Portal.

(b) to (d) does not arise.
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